

ACFW Colorado Springs New Member Application

(Note: Local membership can only be processed after national membership is established. See instructions* below.)

Applicant Name:	Phone:	Phone:	
Pen Name (if any):	Use Pen Name on my Member Badge		
Mailing Address:			
Email Address: Genre(s):		YES, I AM A CURRENT PAID MEMBER OF ACFW NATIONAL	
Birthday (MM/DD):			
Author Website (if any):			
, ,,			
Author Blog Page (if any):			
Social Media Info	ormation		
ACFW Colorado Springs utilizes three social media connection members via email and newsletters. Public pages found on but the third is our exclusive Members Only Facebook group you have Facebook and/or Instagram accounts, please profor each below. We invite you to look for and "LIKE" our put and please also "JOIN" our Members Only Group once your with us is complete. Facebook: Instagram:	Facebook and Insomer management of the URL public pages,	tagram promote our chapter	
Parent/Guardian Info and Approval (for applicants ι	ınder age 18)	
Teens aged 14-17 are welcome to join ACFW Colorado Spriadult members are eligible to serve on the ACFW-CS Board conferences, seminars, workshops or contests must be obsparental acknowledgement and permission to join and part	d. Any other age re served. Parental sig	quirements designated for gnature below indicates	
Parent Name:	Date:		
Parent Email:	Parent Phone:		

^{*}Instructions: If you are not yet a current member of ACFW National, go to ACFW.com to fill out a digital application and pay online. National membership costs \$75 to join and \$49 annually to renew. Your local chapter application will be processed after your national membership is completed.

Select Your Membership Type

Regular membership includes voting rights. Associate membership is for those who are currently members of another ACFW chapter, but who want to have access to members-only content and activities of the Colorado Springs chapter. Associate members do not have voting rights. Both types renew each January.

Regular Member, Full Year (\$25)

Regular Member, Half-Year (after June 30th) (\$12.50)

Associate Member (\$12.50) Where is your regular chapter association?

Payment Method: Credit Card (paid online, via website PayPal link)

Check (in person or mailed – see mailing instructions below)

Cash (in person only)

STATEMENT OF FAITH AND MEDIA CONSENT

Check this box to certify your agreement with ACFW's Statement of Faith and the ACFW Colorado Springs Media Release as stated below.

<u>Statement of Faith</u>: I believe in the following: Jesus is God incarnate; salvation comes through Him alone. Jesus said, "I am the Way and the Truth and the Life. No one comes to the Father except through me." (John 14:6, NIV) The Bible is God's Word. "All Scripture is God-breathed and is useful for teaching, rebuking, correcting and training in righteousness." (2 Tim. 3:16 NIV)

<u>Media Release</u>: I understand ACFW Colorado Springs may choose to record chapter events in part or in whole by any format of photography, audio, or video. My image and voice, whether incidentally or intentionally captured in media at such events, may be used and/or duplicated by ACFW-CS at their discretion.

Signature:	Date:
9	= 5.55

Authorized Digital Signature (check if form is prepared/submitted online)

QUESTIONS? CONTACT US

Email: info@acfwcosprings.com

Website: acfwcosprings.com

Instagram: ACFW Colorado Springs

Facebook: ACFW Colorado Springs

Members-Only Facebook Group:

ACFW Colorado Springs Members

To mail your application, enclose with your check payable to ACFW-CS and send to:

ACFW-CS P.O. Box 7862 Colorado Springs, CO 80933

If mailing, please also notify the membership manager by email (membership@acfwcosprings.com) to watch for your application to arrive.